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Friday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Domm's Bowling Center
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 12 Roncone & Company 86.7 26 4 60.5 115 75 7 55965 56724
2 9 N.Y.R.A. 80.0 24 6 61.0 116 74 8 58445 58445
3 14 Hair Horizons 66.7 20 10 51.6 98 92 6 56503 56845
4 15 Hounds of Justice 66.7 20 10 50.5 96 94 6 55435 56083
5 1 O.G. Mudd Ducks 60.0 18 12 67.4 128 62 5 58856 58871
6 11 REVolution 60.0 18 12 38.4 73 117 5 50947 54046
7 2 Gately's Raiders 53.3 16 14 51.6 98 92 4 54117 55380
8 7 FX Silkscreen 53.3 16 14 47.4 90 100 4 54177 55219
9 3 Skittles 46.7 14 16 62.1 118 72 5 57919 58147

10 6 Foundations 46.7 14 16 44.2 84 106 5 52573 54728
11 10 Wepaaa 46.7 14 16 44.7 85 105 3 52596 54657
12 5 Team Brooks 40.0 12 18 41.0 78 112 4 49106 51809
13 13 Howie Felter Sna 33.3 10 20 53.7 102 88 3 57430 57982
14 4 Freestyle 33.3 10 20 48.4 92 98 3 53038 55256
15 8 Rockheads 20.0 6 24 31.6 60 130 3 52125 54684
16 16 DommsBowling.com 6.7 2 28 45.8 87 103 1 51687 53795

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Hair Horizons 1047 901 943 2891 8 <---> Rockheads 978 878 950 2806 2
3-4 Howie Felter Sna 1109 999 984 3092 0 <---> FX Silkscreen 1136 1108 1000 3244 10
5-6 Roncone & Company 1006 1085 1026 3117 10 <---> Freestyle 915 1039 968 2922 0
7-8 Foundations 1089 1094 927 3110 2 <---> O.G. Mudd Ducks 1044 1151 982 3177 8

9-10 DommsBowling.com 1001 1025 1019 3045 0 <---> N.Y.R.A. 1094 1145 1068 3307 10
11-12 Skittles 963 1015 1004 2982 4 <---> REVolution 952 1060 995 3007 6
13-14 Gately's Raiders 952 1020 929 2901 8 <---> Team Brooks 872 922 970 2764 2
15-16 Wepaaa 1013 988 992 2993 8 <---> Hounds of Justice 1040 959 925 2924 2

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today  10-  1   5- 16   9-  6   8- 12   4-  7   2- 15  13-  3  11- 14
Next Week  12-  2   3-  6   7- 10  11-  9   5-  8  16- 14   4- 15   1- 13

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1151 O.G. Mudd Ducks 3307 N.Y.R.A. 1151 O.G. Mudd Ducks 3307 N.Y.R.A.
1145 N.Y.R.A. 3177 O.G. Mudd Ducks 1145 N.Y.R.A. 3244 FX Silkscreen
1109 Howie Felter Sna 3136 FX Silkscreen 1136 FX Silkscreen 3177 O.G. Mudd Ducks
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
279 Anthony DeSimone 774 Anthony DeSimone 282 Lawrence Spence Jr 779 Tom Tribunella
276 Steve Meyer 754 Steve Meyer 279 Aaron Tantalo 774 Anthony DeSimone
269 Joe Meyer 738 Chris Zona 279 Anthony DeSimone 754 Steve Meyer
259 Lawrence Spence Jr 702 Steven Whitcomb 276 Steve Meyer 753 Chris Zona
259 Aaron Tantalo 696 Davyeone Whitcomb 271 Donny Pacheco 729 Andrew Grann
258 Steven Whitcomb 689 Tom Tribunella 269 Joe Meyer 721 Ron Haywood
257 Dave Thibault 688 Dave Thibault 269 Glenn Keenan 717 Adam Zollweg
255 Donny Pacheco 687 Dan Keenan 268 Andrew Grann 712 Dave Thibault
255 Chris Zona 685 Joe Meyer 267 Tom Tribunella 708 Davyeone Whitcomb
248 Brian Quigley 685 Brian Quigley 266 Stephen Bonin 706 Robert Robinson
247 Ron Haywood 679 Ron Haywood 265 Dave Thibault 702 Steven Whitcomb
247 Davyeone Whitcomb 678 Steve Gross 263 Felipe Diaz 697 Darnell Tillman
247 Andrew Grann 666 Andrew Grann 261 Ron Haywood 692 Todd Terran
247 Geoff Nichols 662 Dan Metzger 261 Robert Robinson 690 Lawrence Spence Jr
246 Dan Keenan 660 Geoff Nichols 260 Chris Zona 690 Geoff Nichols
245 Steve Gross 650 Jason Tanski 259 Darnell Tillman 685 Joe Meyer
245 Glenn Keenan 645 Adam Zollweg 258 Marv Andrews 685 Brian Quigley
237 Tom Tribunella 639 Brandon Brooks 258 Steven Whitcomb 683 Jason Tanski
237 Troy Williams 632 Todd Terran 257 Geoff Nichols 683 Stephen Bonin
237 Jeff Dewar 632 Chris Mathis 255 Stephanie Shook 681 Steve Gross

Individual High Averages
237.82 Steve Meyer 235.67 Steven Whitcomb 229.15 Anthony DeSimone

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1201 N.Y.R.A. 3432 Howie Felter Sna 1220 Hounds of Justice 3432 Howie Felter Sna
1187 Hair Horizons 3371 O.G. Mudd Ducks 1201 N.Y.R.A. 3414 Hounds of Justice
1168 Hounds of Justice 3338 Skittles 1187 Skittles 3371 O.G. Mudd Ducks

1187 Hair Horizons
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

300 Joe Meyer 845 Joe Meyer 331 Jim Gross 857 Joe Meyer
300 Jim Gross 809 Steve Meyer 320 Chuck Culver 816 Brian Quigley
300 Steve Meyer 796 Steven Whitcomb 317 Joe Roncone Jr 809 Steve Meyer
300 Chuck Culver 786 Brian Quigley 304 Joe Meyer 801 Joe Roncone Jr
290 Steven Whitcomb 774 Anthony DeSimone 301 Pat Naughton 796 Steven Whitcomb
289 Anthony DeSimone 754 Dan Metzger 300 Steve Meyer 794 Chris Murty
289 Joe Roncone Jr 753 Ethan Petroske 298 Kevin Tantalo 789 Ethan Petroske
289 Stephanie Shook 738 Chris Zona 298 Adam Zollweg 789 Chuck Culver
289 Brandon Brooks 737 Dave Thibault 297 Aaron Tantalo 782 Jason Tanski
289 Dan Metzger 734 Jason Tanski 297 Stephanie Shook 780 Chris Schoepfel

734 Chuck Culver 780 Andrew Grann

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - O.G. Mudd Ducks   Avg=1033

46 Terry Daniels 194 20 10493 54 622 564 185 195 180 560 620
13 Lawrence Spence Jr 192 22 10965 57 615 554 212 259 150 621 690

112 Chris Slater 196 19 11202 57 618 557 183 192 223 598 655
80 Davyeone Whitcomb 216 3 11259 52 676 620 239 247 210 696 708

131 Steven Whitcomb 235 0 10605 45 723 674 225 258 219 702 702
2 - Gately's Raiders   Avg=944

85 Chris Schoepfel 199 16 10169 51 631 576 200 188 202 590 638
37 Bob Gately 172 38 9827 57 553 492 165 186 159 510 624
39 Terry Senglaub 158 49 8080 51 506 451 181 164 151 496 643

109 Mike Tartaglia 186 27 9533 51 565 510 179 214 138 531 609
66 Anthony DeSimone 229 0 8937 39 723 680 227 268 279 774 774
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

3 - Skittles   Avg=1000

16 Theresa Robinson 188 25 5088 27 582 551 0 0
130 R Steve Ost RH 199 16 8363 42 637 591 168 183 208 559 607
123 Stephanie Shook 195 20 9949 51 635 580 192 235 150 577 637
166 Geoff Nichols 208 9 8742 42 663 617 207 206 247 660 690

24 Dan Robinson 210 8 11385 54 642 584 202 154 222 578 599
4 - Freestyle   Avg=925

74 Leroy Lucas 173 37 9906 57 534 473 165 177 212 554 665
119 Cassandra Williams-Reaves 183 29 9724 53 580 523 185 176 189 550 637

2 Jaime Pratt 177 34 8531 48 547 495 0 0
192 Mike Naughton 186 27 9894 53 578 521 147 198 196 541 619
132 Chuck Culver 206 11 11767 57 653 592 222 227 163 612 645

5 - Team Brooks   Avg=896

136 Tom Nash 184 28 9434 51 556 501 173 192 144 509 593
138 Nakita Brooks 147 58 6620 45 484 435 160 128 193 481 658
146 Dani Nash 176 35 7921 45 575 526 131 163 193 487 589
150 Susan Brooks 173 37 8509 49 539 486 173 191 179 543 654
152 Brandon Brooks 216 3 11055 51 663 608 200 213 226 639 645

6 - Foundations   Avg=920

43 George Snowden 176 35 10074 57 546 485 168 176 172 516 618
147 Brian Bohrer 174 36 9919 57 581 520 189 191 141 521 629

75 Jerry Bohrer 169 40 5070 30 540 506 161 211 151 523 646
15 Ron Haywood 203 13 10387 51 629 574 247 244 188 679 721
49 Steve Inzana 198 17 9728 49 620 567 235 183 186 604 655

7 - FX Silkscreen   Avg=944

11 Tom Tribunella 185 28 9443 51 601 546 223 237 229 689 779
105 Shawn Murty 193 21 8140 42 590 544 200 198 201 599 662
114 Chris Murty 183 29 9357 51 579 524 0 0

18 Jack Murty 193 21 9283 48 611 559 194 220 163 577 640
110 Glenn Keenan 190 24 9731 51 583 528 245 171 168 584 656

8 - Rockheads   Avg=917

12 Tom D'Ettorre 182 30 9875 54 556 498 193 125 173 491 575
26 Marquan Johnson 156 51 7998 51 480 425 110 114 189 413 560
29 Bill D'Ettorre 178 33 9093 51 573 518 178 170 175 523 622
20 Bill Warren 181 31 7603 42 587 541 198 183 160 541 634
78 Brian Quigley 220 0 11914 54 683 625 248 235 202 685 685

9 - N.Y.R.A.   Avg=1039

158 Dan Metzger 218 1 11163 51 663 608 225 214 223 662 665
9 Pete Drew 183 29 9907 54 581 523 205 183 170 558 645

54 Steve Meyer 237 0 7848 33 720 683 219 276 259 754 754
122 Adam Zollweg 191 23 10921 57 599 538 221 215 209 645 717

73 Dave Thibault 210 8 12023 57 637 576 224 257 207 688 712
10 - Wepaaa   Avg=948

134 Stephen Bonin 179 32 10215 57 585 524 161 190 233 584 683
23 Amanda Morales 160 48 4806 30 507 473 0 0

115 Andrew Grann 194 20 9944 51 586 531 217 202 247 666 729
184 Jose Morales 198 17 11287 57 653 592 219 232 156 607 661

71 Mark Mothersell 217 2 6517 30 677 643 179 191 209 579 579
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

11 - REVolution   Avg=918

76 Reggie Johnson 200 16 1142 6 577 567 179 189 134 502 550
62 Felipe Diaz 166 43 7512 45 504 455 129 173 220 522 651
41 Sam Maldonado 181 31 9800 54 574 516 172 203 203 578 674

190 Pat Naughton 181 31 8178 45 558 509 a171 a171 a171 513 606
47 Darnell Tillman 190 24 9735 51 579 524 212 235 178 625 697

12 - Roncone & Company   Avg=986

5 Joe Roncone Sr 177 34 6934 39 542 499 177 169 158 504 603
113 Joe Roncone Jr 188 25 9047 48 592 540 196 190 216 602 680

92 Jason Tanski 206 11 11787 57 633 572 229 216 205 650 683
19 Donny Pacheco 200 16 10007 50 646 592 159 255 209 623 671
32 Chris Zona 215 4 10994 51 670 615 245 255 238 738 753

13 - Howie Felter Sna   Avg=995

7 Tim Slekes 176 35 5304 30 537 503 0 0
64 George Brooks 183 29 10468 57 572 511 213 180 178 571 658
63 Chris Masi 203 13 7940 39 628 585 199 209 177 585 621

118 Ethan Petroske 207 10 9952 48 656 604 225 190 204 619 649
8 Joe Meyer 226 0 11546 51 712 657 269 213 203 685 685

14 - Hair Horizons   Avg=982

51 Paul Gross 190 24 10843 57 617 556 204 188 185 577 649
53 Jim Gross 196 19 11211 57 609 548 215 140 198 553 607
83 Marv Andrews 180 32 2171 12 544 528 224 185 166 575 677
88 Alex Racheck 198 17 8317 42 638 592 0 0
52 Steve Gross 218 1 12452 57 688 627 245 229 204 678 681

15 - Hounds of Justice   Avg=966

25 Aaron Tantalo 195 20 11124 57 636 575 259 192 143 594 654
140 Reese Jones 188 25 10729 57 611 550 162 201 185 548 623

14 Kevin Tantalo 195 20 10581 54 591 533 185 176 185 546 603
35 Desiree Winkie 193 21 8129 42 601 555 210 203 191 604 670
87 Todd Terran 195 20 9983 51 601 546 224 187 221 632 692

16 - DommsBowling.com   Avg=916

38 Robert Robinson 165 44 3146 19 506 483 183 168 214 565 706
4 Scott Burke 152 54 7633 50 476 422 177 175 i109 461 626

101 Jonte McKnight 185 28 9996 54 606 548 0 0
22 Jesse King-Defraine 209 8 11937 57 663 602 194 193 221 608 632
10 Jon Karickhoff 205 12 10502 51 622 567 209 190 231 630 666

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z    Division 1: Division1
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

100 Jake Adams bk204 12 0 0 0 0
27 Paul Adams bk213 5 0 0 0 0
33 Anthony Albert 162 46 4383 27 507 476 0 0
95 Doug Bates bk198 17 0 0 0 0
99 Alec Bischoff 200 16 646 3 650 643 0 0
50 Deshawn Brown 212 6 1912 9 644 631 170 235 182 587 632
30 Mike Callan bk175 36 0 0 0 0
68 Frank Camelio bk207 10 525 3 531 524 0 0
61 Dave Crego bk220 0 1214 6 613 603 0 0
42 Johvany Cruz bk180 32 0 0 0 0

116 Albert D'Ambrosia 221 0 1996 9 668 655 0 0
59 Amber Dauphinee 200 16 474 3 480 473 0 0
86 Dave Dennany bk202 14 0 0 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

98 Jeff Dewar 213 5 6413 30 649 615 194 237 177 608 620
77 Rob Eckman 201 15 1816 9 608 595 0 0
17 Dave Fedison bk200 16 0 0 0 0
55 Nick Flaherty 226 0 6790 30 701 667 0 0

106 Jarred Frank bk157 50 0 0 0 0
94 Dexter Frost 214 4 5143 24 662 634 0 0
34 Tony Gallo bk212 6 520 3 524 517 0 0

181 Juan Gonzalez bk156 51 0 0 0 0
44 Rob Gustke bk219 0 1352 6 682 672 0 0
48 Traci Gustke bk223 0 1312 6 659 649 0 0

104 AJ Hanaburgh bk237 0 620 3 622 615 0 0
40 Greg Heard bk167 42 864 5 520 511 0 0
79 Keith Heiden bk177 34 0 0 0 0
58 Samantha Hyde bk175 36 0 0 0 0
96 Dan Keenan bk222 0 1300 6 653 643 238 246 203 687 687
57 Jon Keenan bk237 0 1514 6 763 753 0 0
69 Charlie Kelly bk163 45 0 0 0 0
93 Celvin Kirkland 200 16 365 3 367 360 0 0
84 Phil Locurcio bk220 0 0 0 0 0

125 Enrique Lopez bk204 12 0 0 0 0
108 Rafael Lopez bk173 37 0 0 0 0

90 Chris Luciano Jr bk204 12 0 0 0 0
97 Chris Mathis bk205 12 1207 6 611 601 203 207 222 632 668
45 Tyler Meyer bk219 0 0 0 0 0

128 Dykeata Newby bk193 21 0 0 0 0
3 L Steve Ost LH bk182 30 0 0 0 0

191 Shane Pitts 168 41 5061 30 516 482 0 0
82 Adam Porcelli bk188 25 0 0 0 0
60 Dave Quigley 197 18 3562 18 596 574 159 159 190 508 547

6 Eduardo Rivera bk208 9 0 0 0 0
117 Moses Rodriguez 178 33 3574 20 543 519 0 0

72 Rob Rutt 213 5 2564 12 646 630 0 0
135 Anthony Santucci bk208 9 568 3 572 565 0 0

81 Samantha Shartran 176 35 1587 9 537 524 0 0
65 Sean Sims 150 56 1353 9 459 446 150 211 156 517 565
28 Matt Slattery 204 12 3682 18 623 601 0 0
70 Mike Thibault bk179 32 424 3 428 421 0 0
21 Robb Turpyn bk202 14 0 0 0 0

111 John Vangee bk223 0 695 3 697 690 0 0
67 Carm Warren 147 58 2214 15 450 431 0 0
91 Richard Wasmuth bk216 3 679 3 683 676 0 0

107 Joe Wawrzaszek 189 24 8549 45 571 522 0 0
129 Steven Whitcomb Jr bk223 0 722 3 724 717 0 0

89 Troy Williams bk178 33 1068 6 543 533 237 173 147 557 656
36 Larry Winkie 218 1 2623 12 662 646 0 0
56 Jim Wollschleger bk229 0 0 0 0 0
31 Mike Zazzaro Sr bk193 21 613 3 617 610 0 0
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